

MEETING DATE: August 17, 2020

AGENDA ITEM: Consider Approval of 2020-2021 Aledo ISD Student Code of Conduct

PRESENTER: Lynn McKinney, Deputy Superintendent

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The Student Code of Conduct (SCOC) is updated and approved annually by the Board of Trustees to reflect changes in the law and board policy. It is based on the TASB Model Student Code of Conduct. The SCOC is posted on the district and campus websites after board approval.

The only change required to the SCOC document is updating the school year to 2020-2021.

FISCAL INFORMATION: None

ATTACHMENT: Draft 2020-2021 Student Code of Conduct

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION:

Administration recommends that the Board approve the 2020-2021 Aledo ISD Student Code of Conduct as presented.